



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL TAX: KOLKATA- NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, CGST BHAWAN:

1ST FLOOR:180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, E.M BYPASS KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)69/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol-North/2022

Dated: -

To

Shri Sudip Kumar Saha,

Sir/Madam.

Sub: Information under the RTI Act, 2005 - Regarding.

Please refer to your RTI application dated- 01.06.2022, which has been received in this Commissionerate 06.06.2022 and received to this section on 07.06.2022. Subsequently the said RTI application was registered at this office vide Registration No.71/RTI/Kol-North/2022 dated- 07.06.2022.

The desired informations as received from the Administrative Officer (ET), CGST&CX, Kolkata Zone, is enclosed herewith.

If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the above information, you may prefer an appeal within 30 (thirty) days of receipt of the information before the 1st Appellate Authority namely Ms Mohsina Tabassum, Joint Commissioner & FAA, CGST & CX, Kolkata-North Commissionerate, O/o The Principal Commissioner of CGST & CX, 2nd Floor, Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107.

Enclo: 01(one) sheet.

Yours faithfully,

SIL

(Indu Bikash Das) CPIO & Assistant Commissioner HQ, RTI Cell

CGST: Kol-North Comm'te.

C. No. As above/

Copy forwarded for information to: -

Dated:

1 6 JUN 2022

The Assistant Commissioner (Systems), Computer Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate with a request to upload the RTI application dated 01.06.2022, submitted by Shri (enclosed six Sudip Kumar Saha, sheets).

2. The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, O/o the Pr. Chief Commissioner CGST & CX,

Kolkata Zone.

(Indu Bikash Das)

CPIO & Assistant Commissioner

HO, RTI Cell

CGST: Kol-North Comm'te

The driver of

Sup (RT) DAY TO NATION TAX MARKET

1391 1

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

प्रधान आयुक्त का कार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER

CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERA हैं केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर भवन, 180, शांतिपल्ली, आर. बी. कानेक्टर, कोलकाता – 700 107 Central GST Bhawan, 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata – 700 107

Phone No. 033-2441-8137:: Fax No. 033-2441-6870

C.No. II(39)02-ET/RTI/CGST & CX/Kol North/2021/

Date:

1 3 JUN 2022

To

The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner,

HQ, RTI Cell, CGST & CX,

Kolkata North Commissionerate.

Sir,

Sub: RTI application dated 01.06.2022 filed by Shri Sudip Kumar Saha, being transferred under Sec. 5 (4) of RTI Act, 2005 – Reg.

Please refer to your office letter vide C.No. V(30)69/RTI/HQ/CGST&CX/Kol North/2022/3832 dated 07.06.2022 on the above mentioned subject.

In this regard, the point-wise requisite information as called for, is as follows :-

Point No. 2 (a) — Yes, a list has been prepared time to time after receiving the applications of the applicants, documentations and enquiry report submitting by the Welfare Officer.

Point No. 2 (b) - No list for selected candidates has been prepared till date.

Point No. 2 (c) – Number of vacancies available at present under Compassionate Ground in the grade of Tax Assistant is Three (3).

Point No. 2 (d) — Number of vacancies taken place since 01.01.2008 to 2015-16 have already been filled up by time to time appointment on compassionate ground. From 2016-17 to till date three (3) vacancies are lying under Compassionate ground in the grade of Tax Assistant.

Point No. 2 (e) — As per current guidelines published by DoPT, relative merit point system has been introduced and no point is allowed for date of application i.e. benefit of seniority.

This is issued with the approval of the Assistant Commissioner (P&V), CGST&CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate.

Yours faithfully,

(Manasi Sinha)

Administrative Officer(Estt.)
CGST&CX, Kolkata North Comm'te

e E los hou

FROM:

Sup(PCT)

- 6 JUN 2022

Dated: 01-06-2022

To
The CPIO
Office of the Commissioner of CGST
Kolkata North
GST Building
18, Shantipally
Kolkata – 700 107

Sir.

Sub: Furnishing information under Right to Information Act, 2005

With due respect and honour, I submit hereunder the following seeking information under Right to Information Act, 2005.

1) Particulars of Information

Find attached herewith the letter dated 04-04-2022 (enclosed) of Assistant Commissioner (P&V), CGST & CE, Kolkata North Commissioner. After the death of my father, Late Gour Chandra Saha, I applied for a job in the year 2007 under Compassionate Ground. But unfortunate it is that even with the passage of around 15 years, my application has not evoked any response from the Department leave along providing me a job on the Compassionate Ground. I feel it quite pertinent to mention that a Unique Registration No.12 SKS 2015 has been assigned to me with the passage of long 15 years.

2) Information Required

Please inform/provide me the undermentioned records/information:

(a) Whether any list of eligible candidates has been prepared or made ready for providing appointment under **Compassionate Ground**.

- (b) If so, a copy of the list of the eligible candidates selected for appointment on **Compassionate Ground** in accordance with the SI. No. as per the above letter.
- (c) No of vacancies under the **Compassionate Ground** lying pending at resent.
- (d) Number of vacancies taken place since 01-01-2008 till date and filling up of the same by the Department in the post of Sepoy and Tax Assistant.
- (e) Whether any benefit of seniority has been given to the candidates as per the present list who had applied for the job under **Compassionate Ground** around 10-15 years ago.
- 3) <u>Date from which the Information is required</u> 01-01-2008 till date.
- 4) I humbly state that the information pertains to your Office and do not fall under the provisions of exemption of RTI Act.
- 5) Fees of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) only in the form of blank PO vide No. 23F 194150 dated 01-06-2022 is attached herewith with a request to put the name of the payee as it is not known to me.

Yours faithfully, Sudif kumar Sala

SUDIP KUMAR SAHA APPLICANT

Encl:

- 1) letter dated 04-04-2022
- 2) Xerox copy of death certificate of my late father
- 3) Postal Order dated 01-06-2022 for a sum of Rs.10/-



भारतसरकार

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

प्रधान आयुक्तकाकार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER

CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE केन्द्रीयवस्तु एवं सेवा कर भवन,180, शांतिपल्ली, आरं. बी. कानेक्टर,कोलकाता – 700 107 Central GST Bhawan, 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata – 700 107 Phone No. 033-2441-8137:: Fax No. 033-2441-6870

C. No.II(31)2-ET/Kol I/2007/50

Date:

0 4 APR 2022

Shri Sudip Kumar Saha,

Sub: Compassionate appointment - Case of Shri Sudip Kumar Saha, S/o Late Gour Chandra Saha, (Ex-Superintendent) - reg.

This is to inform you that as per OM under F.No.43019/ 9/2019 -Estt.(D) dated 23.08.2021, a

Unique Registration Number has been assigned to you and your no. is 12SKS2015.

In this regard, it is to mention that the total number of vacancies to be filled up on compassionate ground for the post of Tax Assistant is three (03) and vacancies will be filled up as per merit points earned by individual as directed in the OM F.No.A.12012/52/2018-Ad.III B dated 15.05.2019 (available online).

Yognik Baghel)

Assistant Commissioner (P&V)

CGST & CX,

Kolkata North Commissionerate

THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

5, S. N. Banerjee Road, Kolkata- 700 013.



No. 0274718

FORM 6 DEATH CERTIFICATE

(Issued under section 12/ section 17 of RBD Act 1969)



N.E.C.(OT)

This is to certify that the following information has been taken from the original record of death which is the register for (Local Area - Kolkata) of District - Kolkata of State - West Bengal.

प्रवर्धी विवर्धा

Name

GOUR CHANDRA SAHA

Name of Father /Husband

S/O LATE HARIDAS SAHA

Address

11/33A, NAGENDRA NATH RD., KOLKATA-28, W.B.

Sex

i ya e

Date of Death

10/10/2006

MALE

Place of Death

11/33A,NAGENDRA NATH RD

Registration No.

4477

Date of Registration

10-OCT-06

Date

10-001-06

Signature of the Issuing Authority

K. M. C.

Το The Commissioner, Central Excise. Kolkata VI Commissionerate 169, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata-700 014

Respected Sir

Subject:- Appointment on compassionate ground-Case of Sudip Kumar Saha, son of Late Gour Chandra Saha, Superintendent of C.E- Request for-

With due respect I would like to bring to your kin notice of the following facts for sympathetic consideration.

1) That my husband, Sri Gour Chandra Saha, Superintendent of Central Excise, working in your Commissionerate died on 9.10.2006 after a brief illness leaving behind myself and our

2) That my late husband was the only earning member of our family.

3) That our only son, Sudip Kumar Saha, aged about 30 years and passed Higher Secondary Examination under West Bengal Board of Higher Secondary Council.

4) That our son is still without any employment and is badly in need of an employment for survival of our family.

You are, therefore, earnestly requested to kindly see that a suitable employment is given to my son on compassionate consideration, otherwise it will be very difficult for this family to survive.

Place: Kolkata
Date: 17.11.07

Yours faithfully,

Ranjana Saha

(Ranjana Saha)

wife of late Gour Chandra Saha

Personal Copy